



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 528 BNSS No. - 6332 of 2026

Devendra Kumar

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jata Shankar
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A.

Court No. - 77

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As per office report dated 05.05.2026 compliance report is still awaited.
2. Office is directed to proceed for receiving compliance report, which is awaited in pursuance to order dated 21.04.2026 passed by this Court.
3. List this case as fresh on 21.05.2026.

May 6, 2026
Ashish/-

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)